



SLOVENSKI STANDARD
SIST EN 1729-2:2012/kFprA1:2015
01-november-2015

Pohištvo - Stoli in mize za vzgojno-izobraževalne ustanove - 2. del: Varnostne zahteve in preskusne metode

Furniture - Chairs and tables for educational institutions - Part 2: Safety requirements and test methods

Möbel - Stühle und Tische für Bildungseinrichtungen - Teil 2: Sicherheitstechnische Anforderungen und Prüfverfahren

Meubles - Chaises et tables pour les établissements d'enseignement - Partie 2 : Exigences de sécurité et méthodes d'essai

Ta slovenski standard je istoveten z: EN 1729-2:2012/FprA1:2015

ICS:

97.140 Pohištvo Furniture

SIST EN 1729-2:2012/kFprA1:2015 en,fr,de

EUROPEAN STANDARD
NORME EUROPÉENNE
EUROPÄISCHE NORM

FINAL DRAFT
EN 1729-2:2012

FprA1

July 2015

ICS 97.140

English Version

Furniture - Chairs and tables for educational institutions - Part 2: Safety requirements and test methods

Meubles - Chaises et tables pour les établissements
d'enseignement - Partie 2 : Exigences de sécurité et
méthodes d'essai

Möbel - Stühle und Tische für Bildungseinrichtungen - Teil
2: Sicherheitstechnische Anforderungen und Prüfverfahren

This draft amendment is submitted to CEN members for unique acceptance procedure. It has been drawn up by the Technical Committee CEN/TC 207.

This draft amendment A1, if approved, will modify the European Standard EN 1729-2:2012. If this draft becomes an amendment, CEN members are bound to comply with the CEN/CENELEC Internal Regulations which stipulate the conditions for inclusion of this amendment into the relevant national standard without any alteration.

This draft amendment was established by CEN in three official versions (English, French, German). A version in any other language made by translation under the responsibility of a CEN member into its own language and notified to the CEN-CENELEC Management Centre has the same status as the official versions.

CEN members are the national standards bodies of Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Turkey and United Kingdom.

Recipients of this draft are invited to submit, with their comments, notification of any relevant patent rights of which they are aware and to provide supporting documentation.

Warning : This document is not a European Standard. It is distributed for review and comments. It is subject to change without notice and shall not be referred to as a European Standard.



EUROPEAN COMMITTEE FOR STANDARDIZATION
COMITÉ EUROPÉEN DE NORMALISATION
EUROPÄISCHES KOMITEE FÜR NORMUNG

CEN-CENELEC Management Centre: Avenue Marnix 17, B-1000 Brussels

Contents

	Page
Foreword.....	3
1 Modification to the Foreword	4
2 Modifications to Clause 1, Scope	4
3 Modifications to Clause 2	4
4 Modification to Clause 4	4
5 Modification to 5.3.1	4
6 Modification to 5.3.2	4
7 Modification to 5.3.3	4
8 Modification to 5.3.4	4
9 Modifications to 5.3.5	4
10 Modifications to 5.3.6	4
11 Modification to 5.3.7	4
12 Modification to 5.3.8	5
13 Modifications to 5.3.9	5
14 Modification to 5.3.10	5
15 Modifications to 5.3.11	5
16 Modifications to 5.3.12	5
17 Modifications to 6.1.2	5
18 Modification to 6.2.2	5
19 Modification to 6.2.3	5
20 Modifications to 6.2.4	5
21 Modification to 6.2.5	6
22 Modification to Annex A	6
23 Modifications to Annex B	6

Foreword

This document (EN 1729-2:2012/FprA1:2015) has been prepared by Technical Committee CEN/TC 207 "Furniture", the secretariat of which is held by UNI.

This document is currently submitted to the Unique Acceptance Procedure.

EN 1729-2:2012/FprA1:2015 (E)**1 Modification to the Foreword**

In list item e), replace “Annex B” with “Annex A”.

2 Modifications to Clause 1, Scope

Delete paragraph 3.

In paragraph 4, delete “With the exception of Annex A,” and replace “the” with “The”.

3 Modifications to Clause 2

Replace “EN 1728:2000, Domestic furniture – Seating – Test methods for the determination of strength and durability” with “EN 1728:2012, Furniture — Seating — Test methods for the determination of strength and durability”.

Replace “EN 1730:2000, Domestic furniture – Tables – Test methods for determination of strength, durability and stability” with “EN 1730:2012, Furniture — Tables — Test methods for the determination of stability, strength and durability”.

Delete “EN 15373:2007, Furniture – Strength, durability and safety – Requirements for non-domestic seating”.

4 Modification to Clause 4

In m) replace “EN 1730:2000, 6.7” with “EN 1730:2012, 7.2”.

5 Modification to 5.3.1

Delete “With the exception of the drop test (5.3.10), which shall be tested according to Annex A”. and replace “the” with “The”.

6 Modification to 5.3.2

In the title, replace “EN 1728:2000, 6.2.1” with “EN 1728:2012, 6.4”.

7 Modification to 5.3.3

In the title, replace “EN 1728:2000, 6.7” with “EN 1728:2012, 6.17”.

8 Modification to 5.3.4

In the title, replace “EN 1728:2000, 6.8” with “EN 1728:2012, 6.18”.

9 Modifications to 5.3.5

In the title, replace “EN 1728:2000, 6.13” with “EN 1728:2012, 6.16”.

10 Modifications to 5.3.6

In the title, replace “EN 1728:2000, 6.12” with “EN 1728:2012, 6.15”.

11 Modification to 5.3.7

In the title, replace “EN 1728:2000, 6.15” with “EN 1728:2012, 6.24”.

12 Modification to 5.3.8

In the title, replace “EN 1728:2000, 6.16” with “EN 1728:2012, 6.25”.

13 Modifications to 5.3.9

In the title, replace “rail (EN 1728:2000, 6.4)” with “rest (EN 1728:2012, 6.8)”.

In the title for Table 14, replace “rail” with “rest”.

In the title for Figure 13, replace “rail” with “rest”.

14 Modification to 5.3.10

In the title, delete “Annex A”, replace with “EN 1728:2012, 6.27.3”.

15 Modifications to 5.3.11

In the title, replace “rail” with “rest”.

In the title, replace “EN 15373:2007, A.5 – General” with “EN 1728:2012, 6.21”.

In the title for Table 16, replace “rail” with “rest”.

16 Modifications to 5.3.12

In the title, replace “EN 1728:2000, 6.6” with “EN 1728:2012, 6.11 or EN 1335-3:2009, 7.2.3”.

In paragraph 1, replace “EN 1335-3:2009” with “EN 1335-3:2009, 7.2.3”.

In paragraph 1, replace “EN 1728:2000, 6.6” with “EN 1728:2012, 6.11”.

Add the following note to Table 17 “For chairs with size marks from 4 to 7, both vertical static and overload loads shall be applied.”.

17 Modifications to 6.1.2

In the title, replace “EN 1730:2000, 6.7” with “EN 1730:2012, 7.2”.

In paragraph 1, replace “EN 1730:2000, 6.7” with “EN 1730:2012, 7.2”.

18 Modification to 6.2.2

In the title, replace “EN 1730:2000, 6.2” with “EN 1730:2012, 6.2”.

19 Modification to 6.2.3

In the title, replace “EN 1730:2000, 6.4” with “EN 1730:2012, 6.4.2”.

20 Modifications to 6.2.4

In the title, replace “EN 1730:2000, 6.3” with “EN 1730:2012, 6.3”.

Above Table 20 add the following: “This test shall be carried out in accordance with test methods outlined in EN 1730:2012, 6.3 but the following table shall apply.”.

EN 1729-2:2012/FprA1:2015 (E)**21 Modification to 6.2.5**

In the title, replace “EN 1730:2000, 6.5” with “EN 1730:2012, 6.5”.

22 Modification to Annex A

Delete Annex A.

23 Modifications to Annex B

Change title to “Annex A”.

Change sub-clauses B.1, B.2 and B.3 to A.1, A.2 and A.3.

Change sub-clauses B.2.1 and B.2.2 to A.2.1 and A.2.2.

In B.1, paragraph 2, replace “B.3” with “A.3”.

In B.2.1, replace “EN 1728:2000, 5.13” with “EN 1728:2012, 5.10”.

In B.3, paragraph 2, replace “see B.2.1” with “see A.2.1”.

In B.3, paragraph 5, replace “B.3” with “see A.3”.